Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10/046177

Attorney Docket No.

111681

1.	A. Name of conveying party: Makoto MASEGI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF., 448-8661 JAPAN			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack  ☐ Yes ☒ No	red?			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No			
	Security Agreement Change of Nam	e			
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: January 14, 2002				
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 14, 20</u>				
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numb	ers attached?			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>126916</u> )			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin, the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co			
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27.075	Date: <u>January 16, 2002</u>			
U	Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Makoto Masegi (5)	
(1-8)	insert	(2)	(6)	
<b>\,</b>	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(a)	
		the u	in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations dersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set ove	
(9)	Insert Name of	(8)	DENSO CORPORATION	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Alchi-pref., 448-8661, Japan´	
		in 85 divisio	inafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amou. U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, and, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Latters Patent, extensions mination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	non-provisionai.
(11)	insert identification such as Title, Case	(1 1)	VEHICLE AC GENERATOR	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. JAO	)
		for with	sich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ameri vith or	ca on even date
(12)	Insert Date of		I	
	Signing of Application	(12)	on January 14, 2002	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
	identification for filed applications	filed	January 16, 2002  ute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or relations and any continuing divisional or relations and any applications are relations.	sue applications
or continuous prevision grant of resulting	es may deem necessary.  2) The undersigned agree(s) nuation or division thereof, or in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(s) as of the international Convert.  4) The undersigned agree(s) a valid United States patent to 5) The undersigned hereby afrom said application(s) to the	to exect any periong forms) to exe ntion for s) to perion to the As r authori e said A	Protection of industrial Property or similar agreements.  Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or	g any application nee in every way n with claims or reexamination a we United States ight to convey the
Necesal	ary or desirable in order to col	rad by t	he undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	January 14, 2			(SEAL)
			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date	This assignment should pre	eterably l	hand before: (a) a Notary Public II within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul If outside the U.S.A.	If neither, then it
should	be signed before at least the	5 (0)0	Idenostii Natida	
Date	January 14,	2002	Witness Shigeroly Pakamura  Witness Shigeroly Pakamura	
Date	January 141	200	<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0307